
AMENDMENT NO. 4 
TO THE 

TFC Contract No. 16-031 -004 

INTERAGENCV COOPERATION CONTRACT 
BETWEEN 

TEXAS FACILITIES COMMISSION 
AND 

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY - CORPUS CHRISTI 

This Amendment No. 4 to the Interagency Cooperation Contract (Contract) is entered into by and 
between the Texas Facilities Commission (TFC) and Texas A&M University - Corpus Christi 
(TAMUCC), to amend the original Contract between the parties effective October 1, 2015 
(hereinafter referred to as the "Contract"). 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to provide non·routine services, modifications, repairs or additions as 
stated in Section 1.0J - Scope of Services; and 

WHEREAS, changed circumstances require mutually desirable alterations to the fees of the Contract; 
and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend certain tenns to their mutual benefit to reflect the changed 
circumstances; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. Pursuant to ARTICLE I - ST A TEMENT OF WORK. SECTION 1.0 I - SCOPE OF 
SERVICES Pertonning Agency agrees to provide the following: 

a. Remove and replace the fire pump check valve, the sensing line on the electric tire 
pump and the sensing line on the jokey pump for an amount not to exceed Four Thousand Two 
Hundred Seventy and 74/100 Dollars ($4,270.74). 

b. Complete the following: (i) remove and replace two hundred forty eight (248) 
corroded sprinkler heads; (ii) add three (3) sprinkler heads; (iii) relocate two (2) sprinkler heads; 
(iv) add one (I) escutcheon; (v) lower two (2) sprinkler heads; and a (vi) ceiling modification 
construction to Storage Room 1232, for an amount not to exceed Fifty One Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty One and 661100 Dollars ($51, 731.66). 

c. Troubleshoot and repair the damages caused by Hurricane Harvey on the HV AC and 
building automation system on the Third Floor and carpet repair on the North East side of the building 
for an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine and 43/JOO Dollars ($6,649.43). 

2. Furthermore, the parties hereby agree to modify ARTICLE III - CONSIDERATION, 
SECTION 3.01 - CONTRACT AMOUNT by increasing the amount of fees to be paid for these new 
services under this Contract by Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One and 83/100 Dollars 
($62,651.83), thus increasing the total not to exceed amount of the Contract from Five Hundred 



TFC Contract No.16-03 J-004 

Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Three and 29/100 Dollars ($521,943.29) to Seven 
Hundred Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Forty Seven and 52/l 00 Dollars ($770,547.52). 
Except as expressly amended above, the Contract remains in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment No. 4 to be 
effective as of the date of the last party to sign. 

TEXAS FACILITIES COMMISSION TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY - CORPUS 
CHRISTI 

~~----~-/--~---
Harvey Hilderbran Printed Name: Terry Tatum 

Executive Director Title: Exec. VP for Finance & Admin. 

Date: --~--'t:?-----..... £_-____ /_?~- Date: co /?-.D/ ?:gl 7 

~G.C. 
~Dir . 

. Mrft.e.o. 

2 




